
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024303-2021 

Contract

Lincolnshire Property Flood Resilience Measures -
Surveys, Supply and Works

Lincolnshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024303

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029e84  

Published 30 September 2021, 12:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Contact

Mrs Fiona Fielding

Email

fiona.fielding@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522553956

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024303-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024303-2021
mailto:fiona.fielding@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lincolnshire Property Flood Resilience Measures - Surveys, Supply and Works

Reference number

DN533135

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45246400 - Flood-prevention works

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking to let a Contract to a single Supplier who shall provide surveys,
recommend and install appropriate Resilience Measures to Residential Properties including:

• Surveys to establish risks and required Resilience Measures

• An options appraisal and recommendation of and quotation for appropriate Resilience
Measures

• Works to install flood Resilience Measures

• Post works survey and testing to ensure works / installations are to standard and Resilience
Measures will be effective

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £225,000 / Highest offer: £665,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

45246400 - Flood-prevention works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Council is seeking to let a Contract to a single Supplier who shall provide surveys,
recommend and install appropriate Resilience Measures to Residential Properties including:

• Surveys to establish risks and required Resilience Measures

• An options appraisal and recommendation of and quotation for appropriate Resilience
Measures

• Works to install flood Resilience Measures

• Post works survey and testing to ensure works / installations are to standard and Resilience
Measures will be effective

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005907

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN533135

Title

Lincolnshire Property Flood Resilience Measures - Surveys, Supply and Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/005907-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Flood Technologies Ltd

Unit 5 Fullwood Close, Aldermans Green Ind Est,

Coventry, West Midlands,

CV2 2SS

Email

john@floodtec.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2476610666

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £225,000 / Highest offer: £665,000 taken into consideration

mailto:john@floodtec.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T17:35:15+0100
	TCPDF




